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No. of Sheep on
April 30,

1905.
April30,

1906.

Southland County—continued.
Varcoe, Tobias, Lintley, LuniBden
Voight, Martin, Pukerau
Voight, W., Pukerau
Waddell, William,Waikaka Valley
Waikaia Plains Station. Balfour
Walker, David, Balfour
Walker, Lewis, Lumsden
Walker, Samuel, Gore
Walker, Thomas, Balfour
Walker, William, Otama
Walsh Bros., Harrington's
Walsh, Patrick (per J. Mulvey, Executor),

Invercargill
Wardrop, James,Dipton
Watt, James, Wendon Valley
Wayte, Aline, Otamita
West, Alfred J., Balfour
Whitefield, Gavin, Waikaka Valley
White, James, Wendon «...
White, John, Otama
Wicks, Eeuben,Wendon
Wile, John, Otapiri
Williamson, Alexander, Gore
Wilson and Shaw, Otapiri
Wilson Charles, Otapiri
Wilson, Henry, Gore
Wilson, James, Balfour
Wilson, J. and A., Otama
Wilson, J. and A-, Otama
Wilson, J. B., Balfour
Wilson, John, Chatton
Wilson, John, Otapiri
Wilson, Joseph, Dipton
Wilson, Eichard, Dipton
WiUon, Eichard J., Dipton
Wilson, William J., Dipton
Windle, Henry, Longridge Village
Winsloe, J. G. E., Chatton
Wraytt, J. A., Garston
Wraytt, W. A., Garston
Wright, F. E., Chatton
Wright, Thomas, Waimumu, Gore
Wyber, John, Gore
Yardley, Eichard, Lumsden
Yoreton, E., Pukerau
Young, Alexander, Pyramid
Young, Mrs. William, Gore
Young, Bobert, Pukerau

433

393
2380

521

497
212
959

232

100
493
540
886
493

2200
40
23

122
330

1100
87

130
494
505

299
152
367
295

Nil
566
250
593
298
660
146
285

97
550
519
991

Nil
2817

52
29
93

538
Nil

85
178
680

Nil
671
586
321
268

Nil
100
68

144
582
818
897

Nil
2496

700
509

2432
20

247
237
252

468
168
273

10
19

193
553
704
705

2805

650
2040

20

112
194

461,708 495,639

Total in county 809,337 858,692

WALLACE COUNTY
(In Invercargill Subdivision).

Adamson, John, Eastern Bush
Adie, William, Otautau
Affleck, Eobert, Clifden
Alderson, J. and J., Te Tua
Allison, Arthur, Drummond
Allison, James, Gummie's Bush
Allison, J. K. B. D., Drummond
Anderson, F. W., Isla Bank
Anderson, Mrs. Jane, Wild Bush
Andrews, William, Heddon Bush
Arklay, George, Wild Bush
Ayton, W., Aparima
Baird, James, Isla Bank
Baird, Eobert, Isla Bank
Barry, H., Orepuki
Barwell, E. W., Otautau
Barwell, S. J., Grawia
Bates, W., Baymond's Gap
Bath, Eichard, Gummie's Bush
Beck, James, Wairio
Beck, John F., Wright's Bush
Beck, Joseph, jun., Wairio
Beck, Joseph T., jun., Aparima
Beck, Mrs. Janet,Wairio
Beck, Thomas, Aparima
Beer, Henry, Otautau
Begg, Peter, Wairio
Begg, Eobert, Otautau

52
220

94
451
274
122

49
394
300
498
293
557

74
264
200

52
598
388

Nil
93
15

404
208
488
100
390

56
256

64
181
293
184
294
473
566
289
487
352
191

2288

269

300
197
496
427
345
205

294
138

2156

No. ofSheepon
April so,

1905.
April 30,

1906.

Wallace County—continued.
Bell, Henry, Otautau
Bell, William and G. H, Otautau
Bellotti, Bernard, Wairio
Benzie, William, Isla Bank
Bickley Bros., Waimatuku
Bickley, J. W., Waimatuku
Blakie, Andrew, jun., Isla Bank
Blatch, A. F., Clifden
Blatch, A. F., Terrace Farm, Otautau
Blatch, Mrs. A. F., Sunnyside
Blatch, T. W. and J. E., Clifden
Boyle, John, Heddon Bush
Boyle, M., Annandale,
Bradley, James, Clifden
Brown, John S., jun., Waimatuku
Brown, William, Thornbury
Brownridge, C, Orepuki
Brownridge, James, Fairfax
Buckingham, T. A, Drummond
Buick, B., Drummond
Buick, W., Otautau
Burke, Michael, Nightcaps
Burnett, George A., Otautau
Cairns, Timothy, Heddon Bush
Calder, George, Oreti Plains
Calder, J. and A. H., Wrey's Bush
Calder, William,and Son, Heddon Bush
Cameron, Duncan, Olunes, Otautau
Cameron, Duncan, Maori Hill, Otautau
Cameron, Duncan, Taringatura Eun, Otautau
Cameron, Duncan, Eingway, Otautau
Carmichael, Allan, Dunolly, Clifden
Carmichael, Allan, Sunnyside, Clifden
Carmichael, James, Gummie'B Bush
Carriek, John, Otautau
Catto, John, Heddon Bush
Chamberlain, P., Annandale
Chamberlain, Timothy, Merrivale, Orawia ..
Christie, John, Thornbury
Clark, Charles, Heddon Bush
Clark, David, Drummond
Clark, D. F., Heddon Bush
Clark, Thomas, Heddon Bush
Clifford, Patrick, Otautau
Cochrane, A. C, Heddon BuBh
Collie, James, and Sons, Otautau
Colquhoun, Malcolm, Annandale
Connor, Daniel, Waimatuku
Connor, J. W. C, Dalmore
Coombes, Christopher, Drummond
Coombes, Thomas J.,Aparima
Cosgriff, Edward, Lillburn, Clifden
Coster, Alfred, Waicola postbag, Otautau ...
Coster, J. S., Otautau
Cowie, Alexander W., Heddon Bush
Craig, John G., Eastern Bush
Craig, W. B., Eastern Bush
Crean, Michael, Nightcaps
Creegan, John, Wrey's Bush
Crooks, Mary, Thornbury
Crowe, Denis, Scott's Gap
Cupples, Bobert, Fairfax
Curtin, John, Wrey's Bush
Curtin, Michael, Wrey's Bush
Cuthbertson, Hugh, Wairio
Darley, W. J., Eastern Bush
Davannay, M., Wrey's Bush
Davis, Albert R., Biverton
Davis, Edward, Orawia
Davis, George, Eastern Bush
Dawson, Thomas, Drummond
Deacon, James, Isla Bank . .Deegan, J.W., Drummond
Devery, J. T., Otautau
Dickson, Margaret, Wairio - ,
Dickson, Mrs. John, Scott's Gap
Dodds, C. and J., Wairio
Donnan, William, Otautau
Driscoll, John, Aparima
Egan, Michael P., Wrey's Bush
Egan, Michael, Wairio
Ellis, Mrs. F. E., Blackwater, Invercargill ...
Ellis, T. C, Merrivale, Invercargill

633

392
173

1079

254
864

3691
486

2296
741
127
170
500

108
272
274

1095
100
200
500
388

12
1247
2180
2585

20

1035
355
378
257
97

212
1297
293

Nil
625
135
142
691
395

Nil
948
384

96
598

1526
350
146
400
487

70
146
196
300
666
200

Nil
472
415

70
1202
2275
1950
2550

198
1219
1585
245

2400
173
179
26

233
1374
275
292

Nil
41

376
470
295
290
165

Nil
352
168
559
342
491
455
192
69

343
92

400
827
300
300

Nil
1500
360

60
50
94
10

263
Nil

195
864
125
488
273
194
756
477
970

10090

496
29

294
472
290
248
50

384
399
172

305
255
494
339
182
90

245

253
443
200
181
788

1500
25
36
36
69

222
712

97
600
199
401

63

618
161
413

7160
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